

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES Date: May 10, 2023 Contact: Lindsey Caroon Icaroon@adproresults.com | (701) 340-7140

## Pikes Peak United Way to Deliver Baby Shower Gifts to Bloom House Residential Treatment Center

**Colorado Springs, Colo.** — <u>Pikes Peak United Way's</u> Women United has been gathering items to donate to <u>Homeward Pikes Peak's Bloom House</u> to support new and expecting mothers. Bloom House Residential Treatment Center is an intensive recovery program for pregnant and parenting women. Donated items include baby supplies such as diapers, receiving blankets, and crib sheets.

WHAT Baby supply delivery to Homeward Pikes Peak's Bloom House

> WHO Pikes Peak United Way volunteers

> > WHEN

Wednesday, May 10, 2023 4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.

## WHERE

Bloom House, 701 East Boulder Street, Colorado Springs, CO

WHY

To benefit new mothers staying at Bloom House Residential Treatment Center

###

**About Pikes Peak United Way:** The mission of Pikes Peak United Way is to enhance youth success and family stability in the Pikes Peak region by leading and lifting the most vulnerable in our community with mentorship, life resources, and real job opportunities. Our signature programs and partner agencies focus on connecting youth and their families to resources at the front end of their life journey to ensure access to fundamental needs of food, shelter, and learning resources. Visit <u>https://www.ppunitedway.org/</u> for more information. #LiveUnited

**About Bloom House Residential Treatment Center**: Homeward Pikes Peak offers an intensive recovery program for pregnant and parenting women which allows mother and baby to reside together during the recovery journey. For additional information on Homeward Pikes Peak and Bloom House, please visit <u>www.homewardpp.org</u>